
        RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIESNuzvid, RGUKT    Tele No: 0866-2468516 NIQ FOR THE “Maintenance works for Ambulance (AP16TD8496 Ref. No: 12/ RGUKT/NUZ/ AmbulanceMaintenance and repair           To        All Interested vendors        Dear Sir/ Madam,   SUB: Notice inviting quotation for Ambulance (AP16TD8496                                                          The Administrative Officer, RGUKTindicated above. Kindly quote your lowest price including taxes & transportation. Terms and conditions: 1) Address of the firms submitting the quotation and the Officer to whoaddressed must appear distinctly on the sealed cover as under and should reach by speed post/ Courier service/by the person. 2) The following must be written on the outer sealed cover irrespective of a single bid. Without a sealed cover, the quotation will not be accepted.                                  QUOTATIONS FOR “Ref. No: : 12/ RGUKT/NUZ/ AmbulanceMaintenance and repair  Dt:           To      The ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER      RGUKT – NUZVID      Eluru (DIST) – A.P. – 521202 RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES(A.P Government Act 18 of 2008) zvid, RGUKT-campus, Eluru District, Andhra Pradesh2468516   E-mail Id: ao@rguktn.ac.inMaintenance works for Ambulance (AP16TD849612/ RGUKT/NUZ/ AmbulanceMaintenance and repair /2024-25              DtSUB: Notice inviting quotation for “Maintenance works for Ambulance (AP16TD8496) “                                                          ***** The Administrative Officer, RGUKT- Nuzvid invites quotations in a single bid as indicated above. Kindly quote your lowest price including taxes & transportation. Address of the firms submitting the quotation and the Officer to whom the quotation is addressed must appear distinctly on the sealed cover as under and should reach by speed post/ following must be written on the outer sealed cover irrespective of a single bid. Without a sealed cover, the quotation will not be accepted. QUOTATIONS FOR “Maintenance works for Ambulance (AP16TD8496AmbulanceMaintenance and repair /2024-25                           The ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER  521202 RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES District, Andhra Pradesh-521202 ao@rguktn.ac.in Maintenance works for Ambulance (AP16TD8496)” Dt:10.07.2024              Maintenance works for Nuzvid invites quotations in a single bid as indicated above. Kindly quote your lowest price including taxes & transportation.  m the quotation is addressed must appear distinctly on the sealed cover as under and should reach by speed post/ following must be written on the outer sealed cover irrespective of a single bid. Maintenance works for Ambulance (AP16TD8496)”                           



3) The vendors mayalso send the email qu”otations in password protected PDF format  to procurement@rguktn.ac.in. If vendors failed to submit password protected documents, it may not be considered for evaluation. The committee will call for a password on the opening day of the tender. 4) There is no Quotation document fee and the Quotation document is to be downloaded from our Website given below. www.rguktnuz.in/tenders or www.rguktn.ac.in/tenders 5) Validity: Quoted rates must be valid for 120 days. 6) Delivery: Unless otherwise stated delivery of goods at RGUKT-Nuzvid, will have to be maximum    Within 15days. All aspects of safe delivery shall be the exclusive responsibility of the vendor.  7) GST Registration : copy of the document to be furnished  8) In case of civil works he should be a registered civil contractor. Copy of the certificate to be Enclosed along with the tender. 9) The vendor should have sufficient experience in supplying goods/executing work/OEM mentioned in   The NIQ.Further you are requested to provide previous purchase order/work order that you have    Supplied for other organizations/ institutes if asked for. 10) The vendor should quote the GST price in the quotation if failed the quotation will be disqualified. 11) Late and delayed quotation: Late and delayed tender will not be considered. In case any  Unscheduled holiday occurs on the prescribed closing/opening date, the next working day shall be the prescribed date of closing/opening. 12) Bid not transferable: The bid documents are not transferable and the seal and signature of the authorized official of the firms must appear on all the papers and envelopes submitted.  13)  Payment: Payment will be made within 30 days from the billing date after getting a satisfaction Certificate from the concerned department. Payment would be made through online mode only. The    Following information must be mentioned on the  bill for Digital payment -  a) Name of the Firm with complete postal address b) GST Number of the institute (37AAAGRO129Q1ZX) c)  GST Number of the firm  d) ACCOUNT No e) Name of the Bank with Branch  f) IFSC CODE  g) PAN NO: 14) Chemist/pharmacy/Drug valid license/Registration number  15) Kindly read terms and conditions properly and see that they are fully understood and complied with.    No correspondence shall be entertained in case your quotation is rejected on the ground of not   complying with our instructions, terms, and conditions. In case of doubt please contact us at   08662468516 or the Administrative Office. 16) The last date for the receipt of quotations will be  07 days from the date of issue and is extendable until receiving of three quotations. The vendor should see the website for updates. 



Tender Schedule Starting date 10/07/2024  (5:00PM) Last date & Time of receipt of Tender 18/07/2024  (05:00PM) Time of opening Tender:  19/07/2024(10:00AM) Venue of Bid opening: Administrative Office, RGUKT- Nuzvid.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sd/-                                          Administrative Officer      Note: The contractor acknowledges that he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work before submitting the tender.                                                                          Price Bid                                               ChassisNo : MAT460124DUJOS46S                                              EngineNo  483DLTCSSJ\YY709454                                                  Model : WINGERAMBULANCE                                                  Reg No : AP16TD8496 12/ RGUKT/NUZ/Campus maintenance/ AmbulanceMaintenance and repair /2024-25 S.no PARTNO DISCRIPTION QTY Rate Amount  1 272425200138 CLUTCHDISC215DIA.BS3/4 1    2  272425400132  CLUTCHCOVER215DIA.4DLTCBS3/4  1   3 582525600109 CLUTCHRELEASEBEARINGASSY 1    4  284529100103 ASSY. CluthCable 2233MM BS2/3/4  1   5 285426700102 GROMMETA5SY 1    6  285426800103 Cable (For Reverse Gear locking) 434MM  1    7  254718130117 ASSY.OILFILTERREDUCEDLENGTH  1    8  886309000119 FUEL Filter Element Winger & Seals BS2/3/4  2   



 9  253409130241 ASSY. FILLTER ELEMENT WINGER BSl/2/3/4  1   10 284532110104 ASSY. FRONTSTRUTLHBS2/3/4 1   11 284532110105 ASSY.STRUTFRONTRHBS2/3/4 1    12  284532100112  ASSY. BUSH LOWER WISHBONE BS2/3/4  4   13 284546600104 ASSY.OUTERBALLJOINTBS2/3/4 2   14 284532107502 BUSHANTIROLLBARMTG 8   15 284567102301 WINDSHIELDGLASSBS2/3/4 1   16 886399980054 TATAGENUINECOOLANTlLTR 4    17  885454000001 H/L BULB 100/90 12 V (P43t) FITMENT)  2   18 284582400103 WIPERBLADE&ARM 2   19 284588700117 RELEASELEVERASSY 1   20 284588700119 BONNETLOCK 1   21 284540100117 ASSYWHEELRIMCOVER 4   22 284543000101 ASSY.S.V.MASTER(8+9)BS2/3/4 1    23  284542100116  KIT-FRONTBRAKECALIPERBS2/3/4  1   24 284542300120 KIT-BRAKESHOEKBX457BS2/3/4 1    25  284535603105 TAPER ROL BRG OUTER 33205 8S3/4/6  2    26  284535603106  33207BS2/3/4  2   27 284535607802 OilSEAL852/3/4 2   28 284581100101 REARVIEWMIRRORINNER 1   29 TMGOCl4P10W40 ENGINEOIL 8LT   30 TMGOGRSYN75W90 GEAROIL 2   31 TMGORA80W140LL REARAXELOIL 2   32  OTHERCONSUMABLES      LABOURAMOUNT      ALLOILSCHANGE      SUSPENSIONO/H      CLUTCHPLATEREPLACED    



  Doorlockssettingcharges      windshieldglassreplacement      brakeboosterassyreplacement      AC gasfilling&coolingsystemcheckuP      LABOUR TOTAL  18%    Labour witht Tax      TOTAL PARTS+ LABOUR     DECLARATION BY THE CONTRACTOR It is hereby declared that I/We the undersigned, have read and examined all the terms and conditions, etc. of the tender document for which I/We have signed and submitted the tender under proper lawful Power of Attorney. It is also certified that all the terms and conditions of the tender document are fully acceptable to me/us and I/We will abide by the conditions. This is also certified that I/We/our principal manufacturing firm has no objection to signing the contract if the opportunity for the items against this tender is given to me/us.  Date:  Signature:  Address:  Name:  Designation:  On behalf of company Seal:      


